74 © 2014 Littelfuse POWR-GARD® Products Cataloglittelfuse.com
5
Fuses – Semiconductor
S
em
ic
o
n

  DC:  100 kA
Ampere Range  5 – 40 A
Approvals  UL Recognized
AMPERE
RATING
CATALOG
NUMBER
MOUNTING
TYPE
MAXIMUM
CLEARING I2t
@600 VAC (A2s)
WATTS LOSS
@ RATED
CURRENT (W)
5 LA60Q5-2 2 60 0.7
8 LA60Q8-2 2 70 1.1
10 LA60Q10-2 2 110 1.6
12 LA60Q12-2 2 150 2
15 LA60Q15-2 2 180 3
20 LA60Q20-2 2 330 4.4
25 LA60Q25-2 2 440 5.5
30 LA60Q30-2 2 860 5.6
35 LA60Q35-2 2 1300 6.4
40 LA60Q40-2 2 1800 7
1 ½
13/32
Description
Littelfuse LA60Q semiconductor protection fuses feature

CATALOG
NUMBER
(NO STRIKER)
CATALOG
NUMBER
(WITH STRIKER)
BODY
SIZE
MAXIMUM
CLEARING I2t
@700 VAC
(A2s X 103)
WATTS LOSS
@ RATED
CURRENT (W)
10 LA70QS10-14F LA70QS10-14FI 14 x 51 0.04 3.5
12 LA70QS12-14F LA70QS12-14FI 14 x 51 0.06 4.4
16 LA70QS16-14F LA70QS16-14FI 14 x 51 0.10 4.8
20 LA70QS20-14F LA70QS20-14FI 14 x 51 0.16 5.2
25 LA70QS25-14F LA70QS25-14FI 14 x 51 0.27 5.8
32 LA70QS32-14F LA70QS32-14FI 14 x 51 1.50 7.0
40 LA70QS40-14F LA70QS40-14FI 14 x 51 0.70 10.7
50 LA70QS50-14F LA70QS50-14FI 14 x 51 1.50 11.6
20 LA70QS20-22F LA70QS20-22FI 22 x 58 0.076 8.0
25 LA70QS25-22F LA70QS25-22FI 22 x 58 0.125 10.0
32 LA70QS32-22F LA70QS32-22FI 22 x 58 0.27 11.0
40 LA70QS40-22F LA70QS40-22FI 22 x 58 0.48 13.0
50 LA70QS50-22F LA70QS50-22FI 22 x 58 0.80 14.9
63 LA70QS63-22F LA70QS63-22FI 22 x 58 1.85 16.0
80 LA70QS80-22F LA70QS80-22FI 22 x 58 3.80 17.8
100 LA70QS100-22F LA70QS100-22FI 22 x 58 8.00 19.0
FUSE SIZE
DIMENSIONS mm
A B C D E
14x51 14 51 14 – –